



2026:BHC-OS:11284-DB

Board Sr.No.:-18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 10684 OF 2026

Winifred Warren FernandesPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Advocate Ryan Dsouza a/w Shivam Laturiya for Petitioner.

(Petitioner)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE GAUTAM A.
ANKHAD, JJ**

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 07/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)